FILED BARFY 00, KRE
3 PLM:"‘IT Nilﬁoﬁﬂ

21169 |
2098 L 26 B110: 56 SGL'E'\'""ER\JD se 3O
7 PEOISF—Q_TTW DE. P

! s /08 00
gg%\)/ wl d(/wv. CHECK #

REGIS TF OF D EfS CHF éro CASH
REFUND CREDIT
SHORT. NCR

o 3B 2o 3L o 3L ofe 9L o S:g ol 8:g DO+ 4 o = XX

THIS PAGE ADDED
FOR RECORDING
INFORMATION.

DOCUMENT STARTS ON
NEXT PAGE. '

LLOYD J. DOWDING

SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
Steven J. Stastny, Deputy
" 4210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, STE 1109
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2895

402-593-5773
- 21169

SCRoD Form 1, Dated 12/14/1999




SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this / b 7‘—>

day of , 2008 (“Effective Date’) by and between STONE CREEK PLAZA,L.L.C.
(hereinafter yeferredlto as “DEVELOPER”); SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO.
275, a Nebraska political subdivision (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT”); and the CITY OF
PAPILLION, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the DEVELOPER, the DISTRICT and CITY entered into a Subdivision
Agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated April 18, 2006 with respect to the area to be developed
(Lots 1 through 226, inclusive, and Outlots A through F, Kingsbury Hills); and

WHEREAS, DEVELOPER desires to replat and develop Lots 55 through 82, inclusive, 125
through 142, inclusive, 157 through 174, inclusive, 189 through 201, inclusive, and 210 through 226,
inclusive, Kingsbury Hills into Lots 1 through 112, inclusive, Kingsbury Hills Replat One
(hereinafter referred to as the “Property™); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to modify the Subdivision Agreement to allow for the
replatting and development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Definitions: - Unless otherwise defined in this Second Amendment, all capitalized
terms used in this Second Amendment shall have the same meaning set forth for such terms in the
Subdivision Agreement.

2. Amendments to Subdivision Agreement. The following provisions of the
Subdivision Agreement shall be modified with respect to the development of the Property as
follows:

A. Recitals. The first paragraph of the Recitals shall be amended as follows:

Exhibit A is hereby amended to reflect the final plat of the Property as shown on
Exhibit A-1 attached hereto (Lots 1 through 112, inclusive, Kingsbury Hills Replat
One). '

B. Exhibit B-1 is hereby amended to reflect the modiﬂcations' to the storm sewer
and paving plans for the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit B-1A .

C. Exhibit B-1 is hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the sanitary
sewer plans for the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit B-1B attached
hereto. - '




D. Exhibit C dated 7/27/07 is hereby repéaled in its entirety and the attached
Exhibit C-1 is hereby substituted in its place with respect to- the Summary of
Estimated Construction Costs.

E. Exhibit D is hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the water plans as
shown on Exhibit D-1 attached hereto.

F. Exhibit F is hereby repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit F-1 is
hereby substituted in its place with respect to the Phasing Plan.

G. Article I, Section G is hereby amended as follows:

Capital facilities charges to the City of Papillion in the amount of $430,772 less a
credit for exterior water main extension of $107,693 for a net charge of $323,079.
The City has received $302,829.00 from the District. Accordingly, the District shall
pay an additional capital facilities charge in the amount of $20,250, which sum may
be one-half specially assessed against the single family lots and one-half may be a
general obligation debt of the District.

3. Miscellaneous.
A. Counterparts. This Second Amendment may be executed in
counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which

taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

B. No Other Amendment. Except as specifically set forth hérein, the
Subdivision Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is effective on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF PAPILLION, A Nebraska Mumc1pal Corporation




SANITARY & IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

NO. 275 @F WUNTY, NEBRASKA
Date: nhslaoo’b’ By:
A | A4 N
It Cpuz

M

~

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came __ Neil Smi+, ,

chaicmon of Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the identical
person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her
voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this_ 15" day of Moy ,2008.
| GEZNRML NOTARY - State of Nevaska é—\ ~ T '
o BRIANNA M. JOHNSON e 7 A
~zfi iy Comm, Exp. Mareh 2,2009 _ Notary Puldit
APPROVED AS TQ

Attorney 07 Sani mprovement
District No. 275 of Sarpy County, Nebraska

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came La(m A- Tcbeun
Attorney for Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the identical person who
executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary
act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

7h
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this /6~ day of M sy ,2008.

¢
S GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska & A /l’,_f\v —

j‘".i_" BRIANNA M. JCHNSON
T My Comm. Exp. March 2, 2009




STONE CREEK PLAZA, L.1.C., a Nebraska limited
liability company,

Date: 5!(5!08 By: ’//A‘M&%}_

Tts: M

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came @ erald. To exon,

menber of Stone Creek Plaza, LLC, known to me to be the identical person who
executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary
act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this | st day of m (_.3 ,2008.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska 6 - 7 ; .
h BRIANNA M. JOHNSON '
ks

My Comm. Exp. March 2, 2009 ‘ Notary Pblic




e i s Pl o L1 KINGSBURY HILL _ g
- S REPLAT ONE |2
% nracgae B L rnen e w _"M.._..””“H - v dy e iwmnarian @ awmron L4 Caatng  O" ner “ " 1 =
T PO & s Luw ey L P P YT 1 N M
® sul..““!l O e © ol NS O M R ur ” -v-:.wu.nnl © T M!u‘ cax ’ LOTS 1 THRY 147 HALLSNE W o
»etrise > Senrgp narar your veney duar By orecar| 7 LA HALSVE
N S @ nit., Olmmimi, Qivmus QWAL OWRRNL ey, QS § _ TR AL L S e e 2
. Rt
- HE g~ O (rmens @ oy & cormemu @ s @ UTHLME L @ umwnrawy @ rwwasus V) s conen. INCLUGNE AND LOTS 119 THRRI 226 IOUSIVE, ALLIGSTILRYHULS A o B
e ponduininiol owicmrE it @ s @ nrerrnax © M va 6 swornis 8 MnNLme 1E! ﬁini.ai»ﬂ SUBKIIYSIOHR OCATED 16 THE SE X OF SECTION 23 TOWMSHP HNOAATH, O
vy @ Meareny O swincee @ Mot e @ Smw L [ e ] AOSHITH I Loy AMGE 17 EAST DF TKE STH P.M_ SAPY COUNTY, MERRASKA. oe
theb xR @ s B rvwnn IDARCNTE DU I# i =z H
@ prinrsae B M @ nwneney SIPEVTEALY, N KT AT i wr - o wr o = W -W .
. ATMTENIT- = e - = - o -
WPLATIED NrCEY .-.-u._:tm.ﬂn..l. —_ ) - ....ﬂ....» n “u» 1 AEImt u ARl W At w_ ﬂ. mw,
lllll TETUN; QR Lia [0 BEal M EHIRL
||||||| e [ 10 oo — A y £ ™ S oo
Goom  faweww, Pt = ; - 9 DN Eime hime  Ramer e = m m
e RS L e Ao . B R fmm En mEw s HL
= ) Waat BWTRL B Ined 8 ek ) e G ¥ mm
1 L I i . = WHlat T uiml S It M PRt W Ul i<}
W e ) UAnL M WEm: KISt HDURE N Umel 2 m
pouwswicenr—1) D ®UMML B UEmI M Ofai B ALRt  w umml M il
k J — POUNRE % ml 0 GWmR MRt 110 e ]
7 5 ] Y 2 BUTiwt ¥ KSinl O WEL 0 LML {2 WRiRE [L1]
inw e p : o DiUMat N MW BUSRL  ® Liwnt
Pty e BUWMas WMl U Ummt W el
~ . -, oMM & PTAad LE Ly - Rl
TS ! L D " mat (1 UAwL el " amnl
\% VhNML € Mk T Aeial @ aoinl
oL LT 3 a {53 1 hubal O UNE WAL © KRSxL
ADH T T E TN & ! .‘\ 101l it o UNat LAl N ARl Ty
a hY/- Gt & ADieC NGl % AL 5
PR LRy S MEvwi S UnDRt T Il N WDkl
1O YR W Tl & Ve twd RS T lanl L& LS
e Sy o M A 7 WAl 8 UERE I iNel W RUIm) e
ot DSl S el 1 sl B AeL
{ By PHRL N ATRL N Ganl W ROEmt
2ornc . \ \} ) -1
5 2]\ o —
| S e e S e ) 3 _
o | S A MRS =S y 7. ~.
| A Fhad/! & y A X T S Dt AOAG Lmdrany SETRACK REOUIIUENTS,
TR Ldln & 1 £ S o SrveiT
| W | o A a ¥, i Y R EL b e WISME K3 FEOMT VAR DFET
) H Bik [ 3 : STRELTSUE WD WIEET
& 5 ST . v « " MTBI0A SOET0. M Pt
L fp, [ e po | wer Lmg e o, REAR TR zreEr w
AT - - II— .g"l— — m
| 1 ! = ] o L4 =
1l B
T il il R - ) |
T . 3
DENCATON | t 13 | . x m
Rowa Aucs lal ¢y | = 1AL ALES AR M AN ESS ODTW T %
W T AT owom furore ey sax *wl| 2| 2 AT 3
] ] LoTE M LR STREETR.
Ly o b} ri=fi 70 o 11 W
oot 0l Tl LA, [Aye—r Ly I/ DN 1A ot g E:
TR T 1 ey TGN a8 - o= i) ’ V) *os .
ey i H
oreMTL wenam, e, ey 1T 1o oo bew i . s HlE g A8 i m 2e
Ry verr Sy « e
ooty prers ORIV, NG, Y » s a _ W .
PP O, VER, ROV
% ] 1P A TR BANTAEL
Lclareny e ores nowars = N
VT Horw i
MO s o= T 3 amer P n ol ¥ werrd Moot
o b Sam0 /. N et e | [ ——— .
DB ) e oy Ll x oS WP INT R L.
v amww; F /] LT i s | remewH
3| WU
e — ot Ay <l A R
AOREMD LIPS O RAK) | HERM ST ornEcTy [/ eyt \% ! 0 kl/ { _ _ GRS, LK ALUSING COUARRON DATE -3
- - o ~ JEE=T g I !Bn-ﬂu.—. 4 | . m
1o chescAAIA LY B omnari~tf  f /_ ~ -~ Pl a
ANTIATALRTES WOSTY CHHY s e 1 = o % | | L) . F1
~— o
S p— Awitw s w nl 2| 1 - } ] ) ATROOL OF PLLICACY B =
PG L TORCION MAVHGRO MERER awoex o= \ \ mourboesr !
~ud o\ /Nedrarien ) | HPPRGHED Ot THEFAPRUKN QY DGRESR. =
NN BOCAT OF ML B . -u.n.:... .ll...zn ) - Ia-.‘i-la-. 1 | nnlv
RO O oL | Yesarmuwmrasas W, e e 2 i 1 kil 0N Y G [ m
o 0 et 2. N a “ %
N TS, WY OF , 2008, IPORE WE, THE LNCERSGIED, A T COMTY TRGAIURERS CIRTROVE N a M ." N “ MY E IR =
LSS W ADTON 348 CCURTT, PERMGLLY RN »e g " M 1
UG, pieeyes PROPERTY DEICRASD B v/ NS ﬂ w ‘Ih h t-1°)
%003 A1 R CEFCERY WADLLE. i B T N e RENEOF SPY DINMIY SAEX0A
UPLATTID 3 IT3O W20 Al
MEA AT RGO DATE
AT GOV KAVYOL =3
oy R

K-\Projects2004\225\011PlaiFinal Design\FIN-PLAT-REPLAT-ONE-000.dwy, 24x36-NS (Plat) Omaha, 4252008 1:35:48 P, Lanryd, Letter {8 12 x 11in}




i
;ih
]

v

!
)

S
T e
.
|

i
i

g
g
:
:
:
2
g
:

m
F
]
i
g
]

!
3
H
i
i
:

E3A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

A

KINGSBURY HILLS
REPLAT ONE
ELLD. M2
AARPY COUNEY, MEBRASNA

FINAL STORM SEWER &

PAVING EXHIBIT "B-1A"

o esmeem]

g
Dty

Oty




Gornend o i Sariary Sewe,
26A

ENGINEERING » PLANNING  FIELD SERVICES

B T b a]
W scgon .

‘T M V7TH STRAIT CMAMA N 91154

e:Q E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

T o —

R = e o

KINGSBURY HILLS
REPLAT ONE
2215, K00
SAPT OQUNTY, WEBRAGKA

FINAL SANITARY SEWER
EXHIBIT *B-18"

e Bwet

L3

SNNENE

2ol )
ME
e

-
-

Dusigomsty
Dirniby:
Coaskuaty:
et




i
1 L}

i
2

£ 3 A CONSULTING GROUP PHONE: (402) 805-4700

330 N. 117TH STREET, OMAHA, NE 69154 FAX: (402) aas-3500
: |[SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS - "EXHIBIT C-1"
v
) PROJECT : KINGSBURY HILLS ZONING: TOTAL LOTS 244 LOTS

SINGLE TAPESTRY 110 LOTS

DEVELOPER: TORCZON SINQLE GALLERY 134 LOTS

AREA {ACRES): [ COMMERCIAL 43.85 ACRES

JURISDICTION: PAPILLION

DATE: 4i7/01/08
3 ESTIMATED BY: ELLIOTT
. KINGSBURY HILLS (RESIDENTIAL TOTAL) W/ GALLERY
H BYCITYOF | SPEGIAL G.0. G.O.
§ [TEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL PAPILLION | ASSESS. | REIMBURS. | NON-REIMB
b -
i EXTERIOR SIDEWALKS, (114TH STREET) 50,550 70.770 26,893 $ 43877
,(‘
| SANITARY STORM & PAVING - SECTION | 1.259.426] 1,696,629 1,269,580 607.048
; SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 26,723 31453 31,453 0
' .
SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL), PHASE 220725 | 309,015 309,015 0
! SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR COMMERCIAL) 0 0 0 [}
4
¢ SANITARY SEWER (EXTERIOR), TO BE DONE BY CiTY 656,202 | 1,147,550 0 [ 0 0
] ATIRIBUTED TO RESIDENTIAL 760,828
% ATTRIBUTED TO COMMERCIAL 386,724
i PAVING(INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL). PHASE Il 300,313 | 546438 463,435 83,004
: PAVING({INTERIOR COMMERCIAL) 0 0 0 0
i PAVING ({14t STREET INPROVEMENTS ] 503,395 | 755,064 [ 0 0 1,884
SARPY COUNTY. 243,181 :
. COMMERCIAL 174,043
H
! [PAVING (108th STREET IMPROVENENTS | 134535 | 181,620 [ ] 26,171 |
: SARPY COUNTY 56,935
; COMMERCIAL 95514
H
§ PAVING UINCOLN ROAD 230100 | 230,100 77,550 152,550
§
§ WATER SYSTEM - SECTION [ 626,083 | 871,480 408,333 0 44,114
: ATTRIBUTED TO COMMERCIAL 364,219
4
» WATER (INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL), PHASE 11 192,260 | 269,208 247,112 0 22,094
: WATER (INTERIOR COMMERCIAL) 0 0 0 0
i
: WATER (108TH STREET EXTERIOR 78300 | 103,356 - 0 [ 103,356
% C ATTRIBUTED TO COMMERCIAL 0
i CAPITAL FACILITY CHARGES 329829 | 386,065 242,019 144,046
1 UNDERGROUND ELEGTRICAL RESIDENTIAL 233000 | 337911 7711 0
] UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL COMMERCIAL - 0 0 g 0
i .
i STORM SEWER RESIDENTIAL, PHASE [f 456,784 | 839,498 221,365 418133
! STORM SEWER COMMERCIAL 0 i i 0 0
H
] PARK ACQUISITION 81,270 95,333 0 95,333
{ [PARK IMPROVEMENTS 100,000 | 135,000 0 135,000
ToTALs | 909,565 __$8,006,318 $0 535760914 82167998 § 2206591
H EEE——
: FER SINGLE FAMILY LOT $13.999

COMMERGIAL ASSESSMENT § 161128

NOTES:

A1HARD COSTS NOT INGLUDED; QUILOING CONSTRUCTION, LANDEGAPING

2]} SOFT COSTS NOT INCLUDED; COMISSIONS, MARKETING, QCNQ- BUILDING PERMIT FEES,

TAXES, CLOSING COSTS, DEVELOPER FEES
) VALUATION: MOSF @ 3235,000 = 825,850,000
14 SF B $185.000 = $24,790,000
0 COMN. & ;3650000 = 30
OTAl 1 50,840,000

4)G.0. DEBT RATIO = $2,208,501 ! 3 50.640,000 = 4.38%

:
3
3
i
:
s
v
H
H
H
b
¥




EOR L,

s
S

e,

o il

{inch « {001

ENGINEERING ® PLANNING » FIELD SERVICES
9 HORTH §TTTH BTHET OWAbiA HE €5154
wewanpon

E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC,

€:a

3410, 0.1
AR COUNTY, MEBAARKA

KINGSBURY HILLS
REPLAT ONE

FINAL WATER EXHIBIT *D-1"

sl
A
n

Embe __poygjten

Dasigneduy,
Drmnty
Chrisd 2y,
)
—




CUp L} % 2/} 8) X 'PALR "Wol 26537 RO0ZSZ/Y DNINOZ ‘0MP 000-3SVHAWBISEG ARGIRIAEI | 0ASZI00TS0okIAN Y |

e e 1n T

"EXHIBIT F-1"

" .
S

)i
1

a
]

e h{l » =

A CONSULTING GROUP, IN

. .
[ jEUNEE‘ SURVEYORS

e ma

sdaran

——— e et




