FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA

COUNTER /7 INSTRUMENT NUMBER
VERIFY ’D( &E\ % 2015-12263
PROOF VN i
rees § 10O OO 06/01/2015 8 33 26 AM
CHECK#
the OB G @KQ NARV,
REFUND ZQE‘S.T_ - A &
SHORT, Ngjﬁ" REGISTER OF DEEDS
R
FOURTH AMENDMENT
T
SUBDIVISION(ZGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this q day
of AD( 1 , 2015 (“Effective Date”) by and between STONE CREEK PLAZA, L.L.C.
(hereinatter referred to as “DEVELOPER™); SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 275, a
Nebraska political subdivision (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT”); and the CITY OF PAPILLION, a
municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”) amends and modifies the Subdivision
Agreement adopted by Resolution #R06-0086, entered into by the parties on April 18, 2006 as modified
by (1) the First Amendment adopted by Resolution #R07-0152, entered into by the parties on August 7,
2007; (2) the Second Amendment adopted by Resolution #R08-0072, entered into by the parties on July
15, 2008; and (3) the Third Amendment adopted by Resolution #R15-0025, entered into by the parties on
February 3, 2015 (heremafter collectively referred to as the “Agreement”).

WHEREAS, DEVELOPER, DISTRICT and CITY entered into a Subdivision Agreement

(“Subdivision Agreement”) dated April 18, 2006 with respect to Lots 1 through 226, inclusive, and
Outlots A through F, Kingsbury Hills; and

WHEREAS, DEVELOPER desires to replat and develop Lots 202 - 209, Outlot “D”, Kingsbury
Hills, and also Lots 1 — 28, Kingsbury Hills Replat One, part of the right-of-ways of Sherman Street, 108"
Street, 109" Street, Cimarron Street, Laramie Street, all located in the SE 1/4 of Section 29, and also
together with part of the SW 1/4 of Section 28, all located in Township 14 North, Range 12 East into Lots

1 — 39, inclusive, and Outlot A, Kingsbury Hills Replat Two (hereinafter referred to as the “Property™);
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement to allow for the replatting and
development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, the following is agreed between the parties
hereto:

1. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Fourth Amendment shall have the
meanings set forth in the Agreement except as otherwise defined heremn.

2. Area of Application. The Fourth Amendment apphes to Lots 1 — 54, 83 — 124, 143 -
156, 175 — 188 and Outlots A — C and E ~ F, Kingsbury Hills and Lots 1 — 39 and Qutlot
A, Kingsbury Hills Replat Two.

3. Amendments.




A Exhibit A is hereby amended to reflect the final plat of the Property as shown

on Exhibit A-2 attached hereto (Lots 1 — 39, inclusive, and Outlot A, Kingsbury
Hills Replat Two).

B.  Exhibit A-1 is hereby repealed.

C. Exhibits B-1 and B-1A are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the

storm sewer and paving plans for the development of the Property as shown
on Exhibit B-1C.

D. Exhibits B-1 and B-1B are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the

sanitary sewer plans for the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit B-
1D attached hereto.

E. Exhibit C-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit C-2 is
hereby substituted in its place with respect to the Summary of Estimated
Construction Costs.

F. Exhibits D and D-1 are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the water
plans as shown on Exhibit D-2 attached hereto.

G. Exhibit F-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit F-2 is
hereby substituted in its place with respect to the Phasing Plan.

H. Article I, Section G is hereby amended as follows:

Capital facilities charges to the City of Papillion in the amount of $436,982 less a
credit for exterior water main extension of $109,245 for a net charge of
$327,736.50. The City has received $323,079.00 from the District. Accordingly,
the District shall pay an additional capital facilities charge in the amount of
$4,657 (based on the addition of three lots with Kingsbury Hills Replat Two at
$2,070/lot less a credit for exterior water main extension of $1,552.50), which
sum may be one-half specially assessed against the single family lots and one-
half may be a general obligation debt of the District.

DISTRICT Boundary. The Parties acknowledge that the DISTRICT boundary will need
to be altered as a result of the replat of the Property. DISTRICT agrees to extend the
boundary of SID 275 to annex Lots 1, 29, 30, and 39 and their associated right-of-way.
Further, DISTRICT agrees to de-annexation the portion of the middle school lot that is
being platted as part of Granite Falls.

Timing of Sherman Street. DISTRICT shall improve Sherman Street between 109® Street

and 110™ Street, including the culvert crossing, as part of the Public Improvements for
Replat Two.

Covenants. DEVELOPER agrees to establish and record with the Sarpy County Register of
Deeds covenants for the Property that address street creep/driveway binding on curved
streets, provide for over lot drainage, and establish that the maximum driveway slope shall
be 8% to provide for driveway cross slope that is compliant with ADA/PROWAG
guidelines. DEVELOPER shall provide documentation that the covenants have been
recorded prior to the issuance of the first building permit.




10.

11.

ATTEST:

Easement Releasess DEVELOPER shall obtain easement releases for the easements
included in the Kingsbury Hills Replat One dedication for Omaha Public Power District,
Century Link, Cox Communications, and Black Hills Energy that are no longer required
due to the dedication of new easements with Kingsbury Hills Replat Two.

Easements to CITY. DEVELOPER, its successors and assigns, and DISTRICT agree to
allow CITY to install improvements within any outlot dedicated as park land or open space
as depicted on Exhibit “I”. Further, DEVELOPER, its successors and assigns, and
DISTRICT agree to dedicate, at no expense to CITY, any easements required for said
improvements. Such easement dedication shall not be withheld by DEVELOPER or
DISTRICT in order to gain any monetary or non-monetary concessions by CITY, including
but not limited to, improvements to any trail, sidewalk, street, park or drainage system, a
reduction in water or sewer rates, provision of additional services not traditionally provided
to DISTRICT, or commitment to an annexation timeframe.

Exhibit Additions. Exhibit A-2, Exhibit B-1C, Exhibit B1-D, Exhibit C-2, Exhibit D-2,
Exhibit F-2, and Exhibit I are hereby added to the Agreement.

No Other Amendment. Except as specifically set forth herein, the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Binding Effect. This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding upon the
parties, their respective successors and assigns. :

THE CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

e e
Elizabe ~Clity Clerk Dav{d P. Black, Mayor

SEAL:




DISTRICT:

SANITARY & IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 275 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Date: _3—/3-/5 By: W
q

Its: _ S oz / e B
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF SARPY 3“'
Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came \ CEAr " —

of Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the identical
person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her
voluntary act and deed on behalf of such District.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \3“"day of NMar chl  ,2015.

B, GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrask
ELIZABETH BUTLER ? /X

My Comm Exp December 28, 2015 <) —Notary Public

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came M\\*\ FU“LY\\,L@V“R
Attomey for Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the identical person who
executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary act and

deed on behalf of such District.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ( May of A»pv A\ ,2015.
<
ﬁ“‘  GENERALNOTARY - it of et X
i H BUTLER (H t 4) T
“ _',"?‘-‘a-c My Connn Exp December 28, 2015 = blic
4




D

STONE CREEK PLAZA, LL.C., a Nebraska limited
liability company,

By: WM

Its: @ . - O

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came (serald TorcEa~—
of Stone Creek Plaza, LLC, known to me to be the identical person who executed

the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary act and deed on
behalf of such limited liability corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this IS day of hA ax - , 2015.

GENEH/I\ELLNOTAHY~StateofNebraska %—
l m IZABETH BUTLER Note= PubLi
My Camin Exp. December 28, 2015 < otary Public




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT
RECITALS
SECTION 1 Caprtalized Terms

2 Area of Application

3 Amendments

4 DISTRICT Boundary
5
6

Timing of Sherman Street
Covenants

7 Easement Releases

8 Easements to CITY

9 Exhibit Additions

10 No Other Amendment
11 Binding Effect

EXHIBITS:

A-2 Kingsbury Hills Replat Two Final Plat
B-1C  Final Storm Sewer & Paving

B-1D  Final Sanitary Sewer

C-2 Source and Use of Funds

D-2 Final Water

F-2 Phase

I Park Land/Open space Dedication




-

—

-

PN W S P AT D INIRS sy
»

2 TN

OML LVIRI STUH AMNRESOND

@ Bumamny
ONI‘dNOY¥9 ONILTNSNOD V2 3

SRS PRES @

1
e s S WITOEM v Tow o] ¢ ryl R DI
o T — - ¢ anal uw Loew] et T=1
™ 3 " o &, vivo | veora | kmen | vow | u
DENOOQIIWITY —— g RIW T S I P ri TN D =Y pun) wo |smian] ¢
™ oy e oea " 3 ga] wo [um [aw] v
FIOCHS VLIAYHIOTIIY OO LT (83 AEEAIIE LPETTIOy T T A IR e Fdecale——=2 1 [ AP nnm] om lucjum] €
SOOI Y ELL A 154 ERTLING 8 TIAN ¥ 30'WDO IO KXRD 34l jr=,13 4 nm pom— " T
4030 153 A B0 GRLOWASECD 4 A0 SIAIVOC IEWIRDLS TIIO W0 VI ] HH ann| ow | U | oW
LML DONEL 10 JPVIOSTLY & XALID) ECLLYER KO Oy WA [ ST | o [e=] o
‘S50 TN (OTDM W3 03 AR EHRNANM O (RO 38 TR OV 20.00.00 v ReNNTINY MOSAND 1 1 1™ =t
ADMTRIDIY AL (Y LMEOPR) O W ¥ £V 3 0 GOS0 ©  ADUR0 Ll T " “ “ K vino | paom | nom | wwon | v
T IO [ [ [} T N0 MYEE
[l JOUSIRELLS Bk NOWS mo auyvn
1§30 165 VO BN B SMD B ¥ ST WYY rll.—l lllll . -
Lo TS T RITRY 15 OGN i muvnan TR T ~~
22000 TverTwy T o =1 w ‘If Iy
Al XTI N UV KDY ) ey
R ebrgpiintd q° ' ) eEntis /
e 3 X e 05 MIAKEE e » )
e - mn A . peparatl DD \
—a 0T DU e P an \
SRS JOMPRAGTS SL -y " oe - e o' [y X
MY -
o] L T VERRTI RTLRT T N - x s 1 RIS fo A8 © u..l..ll.. /
-
- - 0 MY AMKLI) an | v — ]
A0 £ 50 by B e e H
b o 341 G0 NG = [ Wy U I Al = _. Y mpm s amoon |
B " 1) » T.’II A - \
VIS TYRAVATINT Y v PO DS 8
- L] o8 wimane- ff ) . /
(1 Y Y ATYLNITON 534 38 04 YWY 0 ESYINCIITY O [ £ D NOLIVIE i a o 3 - \ j AR 1) L— —_—
U 0L R £ 700 JHA OIS ML I awou I -]
PV A0 WU IR L0205 20 ) YIS T IO ATIRSR) ALNCO) O BCH XYM N AVvom - u -y /] 7 HOMNTIS
Sy b o puw ol wol A B BEwe SIS ‘«e o
i we te]f = L ¢ L oot /7
Il o ove daws (vxsveEn 01018 ws | ® w 2OTEN AIBBSLI0E 1 = S ! 7 1
TV TN -y [ wo en [8 1V e 1 1 bl _r
- igbﬁ - r] T W8 v cer i A Louno — — e — _
= s -
LTy MBS
VRN LETION -y
L] 4
R IDTR TR ) =2 o [ o S v\ -
27 [ wn ’ avwryomn 3o < A ———
L)
am S N ¥ (-] " ' » E) £y e
VS J0VEXLDHOM Py (X (Y LY VDI IO £ 30 04, Sri 301 GIDATBOEON = @ o [] % RSB _I\ x) ....ﬂ:l.ll.l 27\ \ “ |
OrY [YAd £ ) MUIVIE0 B 6 E3441VS Ik 39064 BOREH V200 B 0L - ——=
bt * T e e Ay Eoh e L = L2 v
™
rocm 1 RGN 31 VD0 EY* T ] [T [ - i Yo \_.. = [
i!lﬁ!saia‘:gi-ag!ggﬁ- o | o Coibaubdaond 7 e — _—
AR 40 INT) LS IR LK v O YOW NOCHTT 10 B0 M50 I HIAOE O D WALERAIN O Dty B 1 ATWE 20 . DW00 00004 o | ouurt Ty ~
e L D L I oy (E v S —— e ~J
: -
0 A0 20 301 D A0 H0 LGS YE ) OMR CFYY PG4 0D TR AU NIM 4. 10TIAG QS 06900 LTy TN R EROaIOY Toct LIt i ww sl on M L=
IEUBIIOR I TN OF W 13804 GV1 8inon LT ey
0TI ¥ MIILUE XRHL LB B 130 IHEHL 13V LN DU TR joumitvenn O
T34 £ 20 SWLE0V LI1180 TNENL 05 W VA ) XINA00 ¥ S.EILIN TR IO 19 2t owrTd L o Ay -
0 STIM A0S ’gga!.—‘ﬂlglsglaii‘d!.g g - ——
!!-—‘!!‘!!a‘iiigga!g!ggigaag [T e
Yrmo A10UD0M £ IR I G UN M ST At w1010 0 801arct g —
405173 KOOI DT LIERXHE Ot T 0190 XICU00 IEWLLACH Zrase v LI, VIVEROBOD  \ptd M
£30)084] BIOOTHT Y PAOM LAY (VS L1 8 B 0 T LEN ¥ T4 TS 0 WA VALM LETS 01 s on s e
VNI LTRS8O SORVLT ¥ LY S RV OB OO0 (KT ¥ T IO OVS LM (TN 40 X0119% ¥ wemmy --——=
234 AW 30 (TN0/Y Y ML AN 341 8l 3P0 ¥ RO KIREME (I 1 40 JNYLE ¥ IAM.DN XML ST59N00 i) IR L MO (RORAIY i
EBAOTION P M) §VIM ARDRTZRRY 4, MY RAD G0 J0 20 LA D) DA O6 W 3100 LTRAIS it 0 DL 4 DXV e o [ueospt -
"LV OE CROW AL LIS KLSA J0 31 150 LIDR LY 3L OW L3 NP 10 I LA S0 ol —
LD (Y8 0 MO T 1M 30 DU 4 OF LS (1 40 BaVIEH ¥ MM KSGHL LI0J (YU 10 KMVLER
W IS VD P M0 [NOTY DRBus BT VG L IF14) JOTOWLIT ¥ L33) WL 4O WYY ¥ DM L IOANOIE ==
34102 T VA0 TIEKI 00 il CAL CMIVTIY IAAND STIN AT OV A J0WAO J0 INIAV'OS DVS Cmg AN AANS NI 08
OFY B0V I TWAER2) 20501 )\t BOM HLNOH OV G TAGH ETRANKEDNT 0¥ 8. 150 40 388 @E0T
108 P41 MO CRER W 1R QWS L1 VPSS 40 T AR DN FLICH L ) 0 70} LT 8 D Ba.90
qggﬁa-hgugghﬁi!!ii!bg UMY O AJRR o004 v WD
20 B H¥3 aYY D0 05TV I VS P00 1Y\ S TI ANRDD Qv 908 €150 .40 JaT LESN 341 CRTY SLAT S5, !Egisgwﬂ!gc-ig
DU ITHA W 40 W10 ¥ 30,5 20 KNS [E51{ 10 40 K100V LAMAS ICHEML LEH (79 0 Joarvii 2600 IO KALENON T AT LM 1 HYFESYS TARV) X1APO 18 [ = =]
YIAIEIICU LYH 18I0 TV ¥ RIS TA LW I8 40 TS P LAALY THD LT WLt "DONEMM Y CR1VYO RN SIHCKI WD 750 VISV SU KIMWRREDEBUTID gy o ™
YA Y LN i EICHL 153 (R ) 0 XYL ¥ AL KU ST TVR X ALY MSSILAS ML AL S0 O DAL KIXORSN MEROD DY DRSO SN TIOND M B9 3 L
20 bl LD VDTV 3¢ B0 W LSS TYS 1 G313001 MEDAREM ¥ ST ANt A IOUAO.D 31TV U 3 L3R LIEPETYS 0or) SR B SC0YY T TG FTR ORMVISY 30 SOMT e —
asgg'-iailiﬂﬂsa!i!—!gﬁ 155 LE D08 20 I IE Daveesd E:’i!!'ﬂl—.‘g'g!i-
¥ 6 SCLLTES OVE M L0 KOSWACITE ¥'30 [YAH T ABRTORD €13 41010 31 8(/0¢ IULONIS OFW DY "SONCWA 30 KA Y $30 40 NPTV 3K 10 63 KEMOU (FLLLY O Y z
!Ei‘»giigglggiﬂ‘g!!bisg Egig!gailglﬁ"ﬂ-i
B0 SIS RAA 40 A0 L0 573 V8 S0 NOLLTIIELUP 50 L 34 CHER GTV LU0 OV K RO 10 261150 TILS X010 OIS1Y O SO0 M. AT ST IOV R 0N RO TWH
O I (0 OF I R0 QWD & EEEL0 20 W1 L5VY QYD WD DI V01 113 el J0 WVLEN ¥ SRS WL LB uizggiiig‘sggﬂs .
0 20 XAVIEH ¥ AR ST XSO E!-B!—!-!iiﬂ!ag(g Eiggﬁn—!!—icglgg'i [ v
AP 10904 00 DRI ¥ GO M) OVS (T34 B 19 40 XSVLSH ¥ II21 191#8.J0 50V Y LT I B4 01 ZAINO ¥ DEFETVI MR KT ETINS OYS EADY GRG0 S/ 311 10 KA. N0 T ] [ | g -
MO DAGHE LELIWTR 20 KPWIEHY ALILISNS KOO L1591t .50 THWISI ¥ MIMAS RGN B, W) 0 BWLR "5 CAPRO 0 17 ORI TR § LIOTWOMMIT L 3. 1101 WAL dviN ALINIDIA | Iy 5, H by S ©
¥ SIS AU, 1334071 0 TIWLE) T LER 1 306 L34 N0 XINIII ¥ ASLILIS ZPOU L 710 E30 LUMON0R 3¥EY ) DRLLN BIV) 0 L8 X004 Un) 0 STLINE ¥ 001 warnoumEnel i} S H
W 40 TIVION Y LACKLINS FHEU L3S 2 40 VIS 6 LIV ) 5411 &2 DKMYLIR ¥ 10 OIS T J0 CIIAUVMION W2l 3 DL OIV1 X0 11 X0 0SB0 Y D o T+ P - [ —~——
XN M SV 90 )8 VA1 TR L (1Y WL ¥ AR L SIGU LR W 0 0 Wi 7 E9107AAONCR DN 507 CROW T CALLLARY 01 40 L3 J0W {5} J00H 3N v Eroase 1 ) ——tpat AIVE) 2DLMCLI ~~
¥ INIT MU 1038 ViR LWL OV CRO'W EXYSLIM E0CaA LEMLE RLSM TV 0 0 OAK-DM 1508 2 XTI 0% K301 YO0 PO B RS 3U DIV YELUS MTMTRI SR Y =) 3ls e s ST [ s ST TN a |/
0 L0 ¥ 6 G STV 90 TWTLED ¥ BIUCITS K0 L 15148 55 TINISK ¥ [ERLE LUK 30 1) A0 INCRS L9 .gggiiag!i‘i!! - n i ] 7 I ’ ol
Yl (NEEOS SRITVE o X136 9 34 130 VS USO8 391 0Y9 @ MELIN 0 BN 1573 OvE OO WALTAZ I Y IETION OB 1M LN A0 DENAND LT B O RISSPRAAL O CRAVYD SHLod ._.OW—.OXL ® ] [ H ‘NIE—'J ~’ —_—— ~—— L
O KR DRSS 0 DAY AL 0) (55 I 1 40 Twesafy Ll XI5 40 300 Am-0r 1D [3V) O 00TV S0 0 ved ROERY XD Gl OY VLI VIR K10 OW 6 prOm) B y Wy i m
U OF W 391 OV ML RELIZS @S 40 D 1634 3 (50 OF e 3010t WOLLIE 04 20 301 1Y) 20 T DV "M E770 MY O a3 SV AW ST 0 RIS G ST 4 i 4 \ o L
Vit LR IR D0 LELY I I 34 S8 13V3 SULED [H0Y ¥ DA 04 W OFF B MOLES 5 rust VU VAW 30 O VY 342 I FOLIAS SPRATTL) TIVD ¥ A0S Ol 36 DIVl 7 - h 2 2% awsobn — —
VD 10 II0 LI O 341 G OF B S0 O3 W SRR S0 LK V0 0 RO LEYIHLNON S [Y DRORcred o (XD I G ECRTH ASNPICO A O5Y IR RIS KO T S D t \
42 DEPETVE WA ¥ Vg0 WAL 00 B LYW GHI M RCHS Y LUV [}
AT £ CORBORI0 KDWY VOUaY TP YSTMIS AUTID) M3 P14 MID 3L 0 LW ) E0g I L0 MEACH 00 I8 O T @Y C3pmed LLEELS 31 3CA YW D4 TN
V1 8w 1 GLYOON T FRLT36 B S1000) Y WA M 341 J0 W28 U J0 Dkl VI8 i 4034 30 1D Ly O W 0.0 IYRO0ARTEN 20 07 YW AL I WK §Y AL W0 23 SOIROISE -
'-!!Ia-gi’.“ﬂ!’l!!i‘s!hi!!—!leg!.gi E.E’Ega"!ﬂ-(gles
!Eii‘lgg!'iadgi-zgi- ’iiglli‘igg!-(el
Ors Qe 8 £ KLU OV R107) 008 E3ADNTS 30 03 WA S G 34
WIS RS VW 3L RN GNP O L1308 -0 MOICEALED B 1 RO ANWON BU
10/ EXPOND W3 01 W 28 XS0 T T HTEM BB AN KA T SO0
L

VSV ALNIO0 ASIVE W JHID S 40 L5V T FOHA
WM I DM IU D L N
20 Law L2

OML LY1d3Y STIIH AJNESONIY _=w===c= i ;

SAISITIONG V. 101110 ¥ 8 MRIR1 § 8107




SITE
VICINITY MAP

PROJECT

LEGEND
S GENERAL OBLIGATION PAVIG
D SPECALY ASSESSED PAING
=3 csmorwa
@—w —an PROPOSED STORM SEWER
JTTX PROPOSED BOXCRVERT
S PROPOSED BDEWALX
EXSTING SOEWALK

Coa PROPOSED DRY DETENTION BASM

&, «
rnun..--uulun S8 wm
8
s -2 S
e s - .:l:n::nf:
llllll g - -
Y \N
/ \ '~ I’ -
/ N
/ / /o//
. Y
w \ B \ /
L \v....ls/ A \\\J H.
. II \\\ [
T \nﬂ Yo '
[ 2]
3 //,mw \mlll {
VoI P
2~ [}
Bl lgus | g
[ 5
| _WM 1 B \
Voole ] i
- ,flll_lllLl
_ N - -m 5’»8 haad
R s
I i et
H ! [ ! ! c f] -~
i1 8 13 1 ® T 1 g
! ! ! 1 ! e m
| ! ] ! [ I A Y /
| | I ' [} / / / w
e ety S [} ] / i
" o L
| ~ 2
318 1 3 _. R R | / y S
" __ | \ ] _\ 5 \ ! T
ILIII..II.I.._.I [} ] 71 3 \ \ “
ekl D R ! I
e AT S A Y
IR Rty S ~ T

s
REPLAT ONE !

KMGSEURY
————————

’

&

HLS

KNG!

/Ik.l / /»\
- ) i P
T~ QAQ\QQ-.’l‘\ -
. \III/./ . \\\
- N O
;v s o
2 ! ;B g
Sy
- i p—
R
i \
4 Ia b

Pning

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC

~e,

—
- Daad
B .

P

Gmamon _s ... -~

[

;
B
]
&
J

EXHBT B1C
FINAL STORM SEWER & PAVING

o

T Er————— e e




Legend

Tes e WL

WWPLATTED

ey,
- I -
\)
\
\
// .=
2]
! /
.\Vl(/
-
1
,y A
- -
bk
|
L
18
-J e L__
-
) {
) |
18
b
| | ~a
qu.'L.. u
I o

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC

KINGSEURY HILLS REPLAT TWO

WPLATTED

J

o3
-~

T ]




E & A CONSULTING GROUP PHONE: (402) 885-4700

330 N. 117TH STREET, OMAHA, NE 88154 FAX:  (402) 896-3508
ISOURCE AND USE OF FUNDS
PROJECT: SID 275, KINGSBURY HILLS 248 LOTS
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION
DATE: 212412015
ESTIMATED BY: WESTERGARD
IPROJECT NO 2004 225 008
ENTIRE SID 275, KINGSBURY HILLS EXHIBIT C-2, SHEET 1 OF 4

Notes' Compilation of costs to SID at Ume of lavy of special assessments
Bold, (tallcitzed figures are projected

Construction Special General
Cost Assassment Obligation Reimbursable Total
Sanitary Sewer - Section [l 134,591 270,985 8,268 277,282
Storm Sewer & Paving - Section IV 227,910 171,895 224,212 395,008
Buffalo Outfall, (Sanitary Exterior) 914,271 0 0 1,202,238
Buffalo Culfsll - Resldential 767,083
Buffalo Outfall - Commerclal 405,163
Sanitary, Paving & Storm Sec. | 1,299,426 607,049 1,868,820
San, Pave, Storm | - Residential 1,183,318
San, Pave, Slorm [ - Commarcial 108,261
Sanitary, Paving & Storm Sec. | - Residential [ 61,887 81,897 [+]
Storm & Paving - Sec. l (114th St) 415,710 ] 524,889 853,048
Storm, Paving [l - County Relmburaablo 174,480
Storm, Paving 11 - Commercial Reimbursable 168,700
Storm & Paving - Sec. It (114t St Rt. Tum Lane 88,114 0 108,589 35,522 142,108
Storm Sewsr and Paving - Sectien V 204,033 208,079 260,182 458,271
Water Distribution - Section 1 626,083 88,914 871,480
Water | - Regldential 374,888
Water | - Commercial 33,647 364,234
Watar Distribution - Section { 0 8,728 -8,728 0
Water Distribution - Seclion 1! 52,340 76,174 10,291 86,461
Water Digiribution - Secton il 77,302 116,881 116,981
Capltal Facifities - Phasa | © 302829 227,189 126,196 356,385
Capital Facilites - Phase if 20,250 12,542 12,542 26,083
Electrical Distnbution - Section | 91,600 148,688 ] 146,688
Electricat Distribution - Section Il 43,260 121,268 [} 121,268
Electrical Distributien - Section #l 34,600 62,019 62,019
Park Acquisiion 81,270 0 85,333 95,333
Park Construction 91,974 0 165,328 188,328
Ofther Payment tn Lleu of G.O. from Commerclal -180,522
for Total payment of $1,116,608
Kingsbury Final Phase, 38 Lots(See Aftached} 898,803 823,555 326,044 100,000 1,248,598
TOTALS 6692148 400668 2292708 2030173 8.624088
YALUE YALUATION
248 Units @ $210,000 = $51,860,000
G 0. DEBT RATIO= $2,299,708 / $ 651,880,000 L 4.45%




E & ACONSULTING GROUP PHONE. (402) 8654700

330 N. 117TH STREET, OMAHA, NE 68154 FAX:  (402) 885-3589
[SOURCE & USE OF FUNDS

PROJECT KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO ZONING: SF.Units k-] LO'IS'
DEVELOPER: TORCZON

AREA (ACRES): 178

JURISDICTION: PAPILLION

DATE. 02124115
ESTIMATED BY. WESTERGARD |EXHIB|T C-2, SHEET 2 OF 4 I

KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO (with bid prices as noted)
GRANITE | SPECIAL G0
TTEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL | FALLSSID| ASSESS. NON-REIMS |
SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) _Bid 141,002 | 197,403 197,403 0
[PAVING(NTERIOR) Bid 189,544 | 265361 230,629 34,732
WATER (INTERIOR) 84,400 | 118,160 118,160 0
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES RESIDENTIAL 4,657 | 5,123 — 2581 2,661
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 52,650 65813 — 85813 g
‘m@ 105450 | 147,630 a 147,630 |
SHERMAN STREET CULVERT 192,087 | 240,421 100,000 0 140,121
PREVIOUSLY LEVIED SPECIALS + INTEREST 125,005 208,088 208,988
TOTALS 835,805 §1,245,508 _ $100000 _ $623,555 $__ 325044
PER SINGLE FAMILY LOT $21.917
NoTES:
1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, LANDSCAPING
SOFT C! NOT IN E0- COMISSIONS, MARKETING, BONDS, B! ING PERMIT A
TAXES, CLOSING COSYS, DEVELOPER FEES
3 VALUATION: B U R _ 5230000 = $9670000

JOTAL 3 100% § 8,870,000
4) GO DEBTRATIO= § 328044 I $ 8,970,000 L] 3.62%




EXHIBIT C-2,8H.30F 4

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR)
APPROX, UNIT
NO, TEM____ QUANTITY, UNIT _PRICE _ | 0
CONSTRUGT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP 1 1,189.00 | 1,189
. CONSTRUCGT 6 SANITARY SEWER PIPE 1382 F 18.00 28,446 |
3 CONSTRUCT &° SANITARY SEWER PIPE 1,904 LF 20.50 39,082
4 CONSTRLUCT 10° SANITARY SEWER PIPE 813 LF 2380 14,589
[ CONSTRUCT 54° 1| D_SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE {16 EA} 178 VF 330.00 58,740
8 CON UCT 10° DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (1) 4 VE 25100 1,004 |
TOTAL ESTIMATED GONSTRUCTION COST: $141,002 |
NOTES:
1) TOTAL SID COSTS - 197,403
[PROJECT FAVING (INTERIOR) _ ]
APPROX. UNIT
NG, ne UNIT PRICE COST
REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER 25 LF 5853 $138
2 REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKE 3 EA 11.08 3
L EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREPARATIO! 1 CY 290 5,381
4 CONSTRUCT 7- CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE LES) W/ INTEGRAL CURS 5353 25.76 164,692
C CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEAD! 50 LF 774 387
CONS F END OF ROAD MARKER 8 EA T 431
[CONSTRUCT STREET SIGNS 3 EA 19348 580
] [ADJUST MANHOLE T0 GRADE 14 EA 18785 2831 |
3 CONSTRUCY CURB INLET, TYPE ] 4 EA (1] 6,000
10 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE 1| 3 EA 00 4,800 |
1 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE Il 3 EA .00 4,500 |
TOTAL ESTIATED CONSTRUCTION COST. —Ste9.54 |
NOTES.
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - _§285361
2G0.MEMS
" iniessections _ 300 &Y $12,498
_Overvidin 0___svY
 Sidowalia a OufolFrontags S
s S EACH 13
1mlamcm:|nlau H $14,7C0
Type il Curb Inlots 3 EACH 720
— G.O.TOTAL ST
{PROJECT: ELECTRICAL SERVICE ]
APPROX, UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE | COST |
1 C SERVICE SINGLE EAMILY 39 LOTS 1
FOTAL ESTOMATED CONSTRUCTION COST' 57,650
NOTES:
70T RIGTC 5% RN
[PROJECT: WATER (INTERIOR) |
APPROX. 7
NO. MEM, ou u PRICE ¢
ALL 10" W) 1,050 LE 00 $42,600 |
8° WATER MAIN sool | $20.00 _§22,400 |
10" GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 00 2,
9" VALVE AND BO! $1.600 |
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH 3350000 $10,500
8 - |CONNECTION TING MAIN EACH _ 3
MISCELLANEOUS (+ 6% 1 LS 200 4000 |
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST, 384,400 |
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - §118,1€0 ]




[ExnBTC-2, SHEET40F 4| ]
PROJECT: CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. TEM QUANTTTY. UNIT PRICE COST
1 CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES PER SUB. AGR. AMEND. 1 LS $4 $4.657
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $4,657 |
NOTES
AL DISTRICT 710%- 123 SPECIAL ASSESS, GENERAL OBLIGATION
$2,561 52,561
[PROJECT: INTERIOR STORM SEWER ] .
APPROX. UNIT
NO. IEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE cosT
CONSTRUCT 15° STORM SEWER TAP 1 EA 438 00 438
2 CONSTRUCT 36° STORM SEWER TAP 1 EA 1,08400 1,084
CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS ) 378 F 3000 11,680
4 CONSTRUCT 18° RCP, CLASS i 84 LF 3360 2822 |
[ CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS il 68 LF 4815 723
€ CONSTRUCT 30° RCP, CLASS i 728 6220 45,344
3 CONSTRUCT 368" RCP, DO 0a{ 3 LF 8180 27,238 |
CONSTRUCT 60° | D_STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1 EA) 7 VE 432.00 024
CONSTRUCT 72" 1.0 STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1 EA) 7 VE 497 00 479 |
CONSTRUCT AREAINLET ~ TYPE 2 (46" 1D 2 EA 2,888 00 832
11 CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY HDPE INLET D ON 3 EA 562 00 1,588
JOTAL ESTIMATED GONSTRUCTION COST $105,450 |
NOTES: |
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% $147,830
Subimcl aver 48" Pipa DXference $0
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION $147.830
[PROJECT. SHERMAN STREET CULVERT _ ]
APPROX. UNIT
N ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, GENERAL 1 LS 2.000.00 2,000
2 EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHEO QU 4974 cY 300 — 14,927 |
3 CONSTRUCT TWAN 88 CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 128 LF [f20000 | 153,800
(CONSTRUCT SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL 70 SF 3000 2,100
CONSTRUGT 48 CHAIN LINK FENCE (BLACK VINYL-COATED) 216 LF 3500 | 7525
INSTALL SEEDING=TYPE B 15 AC 2,000 0 3,000 |
INSTALL ROLLED ERQSION CONTROL, TYPE 1L 1,900 SY 200 3,800
] INSTALL SILT FENCE 850 —1F 3,00
3 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 800 SY 400 200
TOTAL TED CONSTRUCTION COST: $192,097 |

NOTES:

A —————————————————————

1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 25% -

$240,121

e e ——————————————————————————

e e
E FALLS S10 IS ALSO PROJECTED TO MAKE A $100,000 CONTRIBUTION YO THIS BOX CULVERT.

“THE GRANTE FALLS SIDTS ALSO PROJECTED TO MAKE A 100,000 CONTRIBUTION 10 THIS




® ———  PROPCSEDWATR AN

EXSTRG WATER At

Irlllluuuvlnnuun..ll_. -
e T

=
N .mm
. 3
\ ML
A}
N
’llll
X PN
/l ~nl
4’ )
!
)
3 LN Vel
} tt dl
“ _\l._ /l
i P
! \
H "\
S . /—,n
—— N m
J j \
) N N\
\. Y N
' N
! ! N\
-1
r‘
-~
« - S~
§EL.
1 e
1 ! S~ e
1 1 /
! [} /
[} ! /
[l \ \
- ! /

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC
Engresmg ¢ Plenning « Emwornentsl & Fisld Barvices

£
B
F
g
g

et st

T T e




EXHIBIT “F-2”
PHASING EXHIBIT

Improvements and final platting for Kingsbury Hills Replat Two will be completed as a single phase per
Exhibit “A-2” - Final Plat.




4015 = 1hhe3

1

OPEN SPACE &

(2 A
DEDICATED PARK LANDS
AND OPEN SPACE

PARK

OPEN SPACE & LY AT PR I O
DRAINAGE CHANNEL

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC

KINGSBURY HELLS REPLAT TWO
Engirering Armwers I

e i dr e




