FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA

/7 INSTRUMENT NUMBER
COUNTER_Z{/_ E ;@
VERIFY._J.2 &\ 2015-12263
PROOF ' N\ P
rees 8 100 OO 06/01/2015 8 33 26 AM
CHECK# e .
CHE SO CASH W& @@Zg,
REFUND CREDIT
SHORT.

NGRC REGISTER OF DEEDS

&

+

FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this ?ﬁv day
of AD( | , 2015 (“Effective Date”) by and between STONE CREEK PLAZA, L.L.C.
(hereinalter referred to as “DEVELOPER”); SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 275, a
Nebraska political subdivision (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT™); and the CITY OF PAPILLION, a
municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”) amends and modifies the Subdivision
Agreement adopted by Resolution #R06-0086, entered into by the parties on April 13, 2006 as modified
by (1) the First Amendment adopted by Resolution #R07-0152, entered into by the parties on August 7,
2007; (2) the Second Amendment adopted by Resolution #R08-0072, entered wmto by the parties on July
15, 2008; and (3) the Third Amendment adopted by Resolution #R15-0025, entered into by the parties on
February 3, 2015 (heremafter collectively referred to as the “Agreement”).

WHEREAS, DEVELOPER, DISTRICT and CITY entered into a Subdivision Agreement
(“Subdivision Agreement”) dated April 18, 2006 with respect to Lots 1 through 226, inclusive, and
Outlots A through F, Kingsbury Hills; and

WHEREAS, DEVELOPER desires to replat and develop Lots 202 — 209, Outlot “D”, Kingsbury
Hills, and also Lots 1 — 28, Kingsbury Hills Replat One, part of the right-of-ways of Sherman Street, 108"
Street, 109" Street, Cimarron Street, Laramie Street, all located in the SE 1/4 of Section 29, and also
together with part of the SW 1/4 of Section 28, all located in Township 14 North, Range 12 East into Lots

1 — 39, inclusive, and Outlot A, Kingsbury Hills Replat Two (hereinafter referred to as the “Property™);
and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to modify the Agreement to allow for the replatting and
development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above, the following is agreed between the parties
hereto:

1. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Fourth Amendment shall have the
meanings set forth in the Agreement except as otherwise defined herem.

2. Area of Application. The Fourth Amendment applies to Lots 1 — 54, 83 — 124, 143 -
156, 175 — 188 and Outlots A — C and E - F, Kingsbury Hills and Lots 1 — 39 and Outlot
A, Kingsbury Hills Replat Two.

3. Amendments.




A. Exhibit A is hereby amended to reflect the final plat of the Property as shown
on Exhibit A-2 attached hereto (Lots 1 — 39, inclusive, and Outlot A, Kingsbury
Hills Replat Two).

B. Exhibit A-1 is hereby repealed.

C. Exhibits B-1 and B-1A are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the

storm sewer and paving plans for the development of the Property as shown
on Exhibit B-1C.

D. Exhibits B-1 and B-1B are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the
sanitary sewer plans for the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit B-
1D attached hereto.

E. Exhibit C-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit C-2 is
hereby substituted in its place with respect to the Summary of Estimated
Construction Costs.

F. Exhibits D and D-1 are hereby amended to reflect the modifications to the water
plans as shown on Exhibit D-2 attached hereto.

G. Exhibit F-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit F-2 is
hereby substituted in its place with respect to the Phasing Plan.

H. Article I, Section G is hereby amended as follows:

Capital facilities charges to the City of Papillion in the amount of $436,982 less a
credit for exterior water main extension of $109,245 for a net charge of
$327,736.50. The City has received $323,079.00 from the District. Accordingly,
the District shall pay an additional capital facilities charge in the amount of
$4,657 (based on the addition of three lots with Kingsbury Hills Replat Two at
$2,070/1ot less a credit for exterior water main extension of $1,552.50), which
sum may be one-half specially assessed against the single family lots and one-
half may be a general obligation debt of the District.

DISTRICT Boundary. The Parties acknowledge that the DISTRICT boundary will need
to be altered as a result of the replat of the Property. DISTRICT agrees to extend the
boundary of SID 275 to annex Lots 1, 29, 30, and 39 and their associated right-of-way.
Further, DISTRICT agrees to de-annexation the portion of the middle school lot that is
being platted as part of Granite Falls.

Timing of Sherman Street. DISTRICT shall improve Sherman Street between 109" Street
and 110" Street, including the culvert crossing, as part of the Public Improvements for
Replat Two.

Covenants. DEVELOPER agrees to establish and record with the Sarpy County Register of
Deeds covenants for the Property that address street creep/driveway binding on curved
streets, provide for over lot drainage, and establish that the maximum driveway slope shall
be 8% to provide for driveway cross slope that is compliant with ADA/PROWAG
guidelines. DEVELOPER shall provide documentation that the covenants have been
recorded prior to the issuance of the first building permit.




10.

11.

ATTEST:

Easement Releases. DEVELOPER shall obtain easement releases for the easements
included in the Kingsbury Hills Replat One dedication for Omaha Public Power District,
Century Link, Cox Communications, and Black Hills Energy that are no longer required
due to the dedication of new easements with Kingsbury Hills Replat Two.

Easements to CITY. DEVELOPER, its successors and assigns, and DISTRICT agree to
allow CITY to install improvements within any outlot dedicated as park land or open space
as depicted on Exhibit “I”. Further, DEVELOPER, its successors and assigns, and
DISTRICT agree to dedicate, at no expense to CITY, any easements required for said
improvements. Such easement dedication shall not be withheld by DEVELOPER or
DISTRICT in order to gain any monetary or non-monetary concessions by CITY, including
but not limited to, improvements to any trail, sidewalk, street, park or drainage system, a
reduction in water or sewer rates, provision of additional services not traditionally provided
to DISTRICT, or commitment to an annexation timeframe.

Exhibit Additions. Exhibit A-2, Exhibit B-1C, Exhibit B1-D, Exhibit C-2, Exhibit D-2,
Exhibit F-2, and Exhibit I are hereby added to the Agreement.

No Other Amendment. Except as specifically set forth herein, the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Binding Effect. This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding upon the
parties, their respective successors and assigns.

THE CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

i et W —

ElizabetButler;-€ity Clerk Dav{d P. Black, Mayor

SEAL.:




DISTRICT:

SANITARY & IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 275 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Date _3—/3-/5 By: W

Its: /{,’p“/ 4"1—“&9&*—0

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came (q~y a,\c) T ov,.Car ™~
of Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the 1dentical

person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her

voluntary act and deed on behalf of such District.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this \3“Aday of Muawr ch~ 2015,

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebragk
a
io4... . ELIZABETH BUTLER ﬂ

My Comm Exp December 28, 2015 -/ "Notary Public

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Mﬂv\ F\)\\Lﬂ\,(—ah"?)
Attorney for Sanitary & Improvement District No. 275, known to me to be the identical person who
executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary act and

deed on behalf of such District.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this f Q%day of A’PV L\ , 2015.
o
ol GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska X
A ELIZABETH BUTLER N Hubli
" 5238 My Conun Exp December 28, 2015 - ublic




D

STONE CREEK PLAZA, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited
liability company,

By: MW

Its: P/Lw .
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came (_slarnlol [OvCcEA~~—
of Stone Creek Plaza, LLC, known to me to be the identical person who executed

the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof the be his or her voluntary act and deed on

behalf of such limited liability corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 13 day of hA ax A , 2015.

% GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska %—

A ELIZABETH BUTLER _ = -
<™ My Comin Exp, December 28, 2015 Notary Public




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION STATEMENT
RECITALS
SECTION 1 Caprtalized Terms
2 Area of Application
3 Amendments
4 DISTRICT Boundary
5 Timing of Sherman Street
’ 6 Covenants
7 Easement Releases
8 Easements to CITY
9 Exhibit Additions
10 No Other Amendment
11 Binding Effect
EXHIBITS:
A-2 Kingsbury Hills Replat Two Final Plat
B-1C Final Storm Sewer & Paving
B-1D Final Sanitary Sewer
C-2 Source and Use of Funds
D-2 Final Water
F-2 Phase
I Park Land/Open space Dedication




= g
LOTS 4 THRU 39 & OUTLOT “A” INCLUSIVE - &
BEING A REPLAT OF KINGSBURY HLLS LOTS 203 203 LARAMEE STREET PART OF a. 3
'PART OF SHERMAN STREET AND IGNGSBURY HILLS REPLAT ONE LOTS 1:28 LOCATED INPART OF THE NW 14 OF THE SW1M mvor 22
neswmosnismummmnnmlmmmwulﬁmornﬁssmm(rnisimosntszm e B
'ALL LOCATED 06 SECTION 29 AL LOCATED IN TOWNSHP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6THP M SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA o z
(V] yg
o ¢l it
SETCATN = }gg
KNOW ALL MENBY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE, EH8 DEVELOPIENT IC AND SI0 275, ORNERS OF g & §g
DESCRIED D € §
™o HERE ™o U)E !!
I ™ ATRICT PART AL 0 =
T0THE ALSOPART OF THE MELX OF THE SE1A PART OF THE SEWN OF “ N " Qe
THE STREETS MORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6TH PM.. MEBRASKA,
EASEMENT TOTHE (&)
CENTURTLIG WES?
FRANCHESE TO PROVIOE A CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEM M THE AREA T0 BE SUBOMICED, THER THEEAST THEWCE S <
TOERECT OPERATE. MANTAN, REP) WARES,
cacs TH STREE] -]
R FORLIGHT HEAT s vest
FORTHE EAST WATH STREET THENCE SIT° W mumnumﬂm w
ACABLE AND OVER, THROUGH, ‘THE WEST RIGHT-OF-JWAY LIRE OF SAID WSTH STREET THENCE St
L AN THENCE $22° THENCE $02°1 |susmm
@ EGHT-FOOT (1) %ﬂ‘w‘ oy 1 78 FEET 47 76 FEET THENCE SIT"SIN'E. A ™~ p——
=n THENCE $99°30" 15" 3 2TE.. THENCE SO STIW A
hAA muuwusum»aammwAmmzormmtmumwwunﬂm“wummn
T~ Re122500 L1080 10 VIC|N|TY P A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WTH A RADIUS OF 304 20 FEET
CNIGATHE 107971 THENCE SUTSTSTW THENCE S0 SSHW 1)
% -3 \ 2 DRANAGE MO unmwmmvzmmmAmmmmnﬁmw FEET THENCE MAS*WOFW A DISTANCE OF 19.20 FEET
Bm.';n’.e O ERECT WSTALL Vﬁ"ﬂﬁ“m. SAD POINT ALSO BEING THE PONT OF INTERSECTION OF SAD EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY OF Y8TH STREET AND
CVNTED 1OED30Y N OPERATE, WUNTAM STREET THENGE 597 RGHTORNAY OF 106THSTREET SAD g
TE A
STREETS WO PERMAKENT )
W 00 I BULTOS Of REANNG WL 3 SUAL B FLACED W THE KO EKSIENT s W T e
S2ELE 2000 100 ° ™ MAY € USED FOR GARDENS, SHRUBS LANDSCAPING AMD GTHER PURFOSES THAT DO NGT THEN mmmAmmnrwmmmAnsﬂnwtumnm TO'E, A DISTANCE OF
STEME UZ APERMAENT #7304 FEET THENCE MITSOOPE. IR NEEKTYTATEA
e et 2 e T B
s
UAATID ‘DOUNDARY SEGMENT TABLE Tinch « 1001 PROPERTY TOANOTHER ounot e s, 1010 FEET THENGE -
TOA POST SARD POINT ALSCO BEING ON THE SOUTH
01 3 Q07 AEGEND D275, SARPY COUNTY o
Moo ISEE €70 SOARY hd REuT o DA O 7500 FEE A i
onpECATD! ——— we 3191 FEE]
e O Q) NSTIHW 11020 DESTANGE OF 12443 FEET THENCE SITWSIW 1 I FEET
30 0TIW 590 e ROHTOF WY LNE A0 TIEEAST R 110TH STREE]
ReZ500 Le131 G JERRY TORCOON, ONTE ML ST paTE SADLRE U KNGSBURY HLLS ON THE FOLLOWNG Q
15025 LORSTIH4W 12983 MANAGINO MEMBER RN ‘THREE (£ COURSES THENGE m—mnnmmiormm THENGE O A CURYE TO THE RIGIT WITH ARAORS OF 2989 FEET E
A DISTANCE OF 116,57 FEET SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CORD WHICH BEARS NOI' 250°E, A DISTANCE OF 134.99 FEET THENCE ONA. =
CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS CF 1225.00 FEET A DISTANCE OF 183 10 FEET SAID CURVE HAVING A LONO CORD WHICH BEARS
Q ST SECTIONCORIER  STOME CREEX ALAZA LG W THE, 14731 FEE] 106, SAID KNGSBURY HILLS, THENCE STT* 33 E ALOND
———  EXIST SECTIONLMES T KHGSBURY HILS, A
OSIW 0T DSTANCE OF 13473 FEET mmumwuwwmmmmmwmmwnma
- JERRY TORCZOM, ATE e v e FEET THEMCE nltnm‘ﬂc e =1
w T A o
o O REBAR SETWTHON  uapaGraG EMBIER ‘THENCE 4606 29°E. A DISTANCE OF 159.32 FEET THENCE MI7*4WORE. THEMCE ITTHITW %5
P— 19621 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SDL0T 32 DO
sty SN TR T GOBAT LS gt
otmmlomwncmwm LOT AREAS LOT AREAS THENCE ALORNO THE NORTTLNE SAID UTLOT 0" NGSSURY HALS, SAD LIE ALSO BEHG S SOUTHL KE OF SAD LIEOLN KOAO 08 =3
¥ ntmmmcomsn THENCE NST*1459°E A DISTANCE OF 143,18 FEET THENCE S47°J827'E A DSTANCE OF 7.06 FEET TO
LOTHO | 50 FOOTAGE LOTMO | 5@ FOOTAGE ‘COUNTY OF SARPY } JNCOLN ROAD AND SAID WEST RIGHT -OF-WAY LINE OF 10TH
NAYOFSEE 47 76" m:sr THENCE | JLIWNWD SAI0 LINE AL SO BEWG THE NORTH =
t nw n i ONTHES DAY OF . BEFORE ME. $08TH $1 A DISTANGE OF S 60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING =z
ANCTARY FUBLIC IN ARD FOR SAID COUNTY FERSOMALLY CAME JERRY TORCZONMARAGHG
? " n s e SAD OR 17 W8 ACRES
ON THIS RLATAND
3 [T F) 1w D
. L o na CORFORATOK BROCA SCRABEN L3400 TATE
" o Py o WATHESS MY HAND AND MOTARIAL SEA. THE DAY AND YEAR LAST ASVE WRITTEN
ALTROVAL Y PAPIAJON GITY COUMCR,
* R » LA NGy A
7 am 7 s o T
CITY OF PAPLLION, NEBRASKA.
) % k] L] AGIOWWEDENEN] OF NOTARY.
? 00U L] 10,0 STATE OF NEBRASKA ) DAVID P BLACK, MAYOR DATE
COUNTY OF SARPY |
[ o » oo
[ V] — BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIONED A ATTEST. -
" 1 " 1 muvmummwmnwvmﬂmmwsnm [ELZABETH BUTLER, CITY GLERK
WWHO IS PERSONALLY mmaﬁnﬁmm PPERSON WHOSE NAME IS AFFOLED TO THE E
u [ 2 [ DEDICATION ONTHS RAT HE SAE
1 " n nm g
SARPY COMNTY TREARTRER] CERTIFGATE.
" [ u nm A
5 & £ s ™
> WTTARY PRLE THE RECORDS OF THES OFFICE.
- " » L
L L/ L] haad BTN CF APLUGH CITY ENREIR P COUTY TREASRER e g
" () » 130 TH LS REPAT
n» nm » w0731 —DavoF___ 2 E
-
® ns SFFREVL TRWPION,PE. CPESC O i §
an 1 ML ANGLES ARE M UMLESS OTHERVESE NOTED.
| e
APTRQVALCF PAFLUGH PLNRRY CORSTICN. L
EASEMENTS.
LN !
0 SCE :
L} 1 UMES HAVE I* AMGLE.
— MCHARL MALLORY
E CHARPERSON PAPLLION PLASNG COMMSSIN DATE 4 OUTLOT A" 13 DESKMATED FOR USE AS A PARK, AND TEMPORARY ARD FERUAYENT STORMANTER ] ;
1 e TREE x
ad REMOV
7 oy e oz [rwe o by N CONTROL FA STORMARTER 3
19 v mcx w0 st HATER = E
3 Juuw o } s (2R NG ! N e wr Ty AU OR Py §
v | o | mm | we [mrasr \J v -
v L'
v Jow | e | ew |rea RO CURVE TABLE vy e OFRCE THS DAYOF b ASEPARATE DOCUMENT
Ton [wn ]| ax |war vk | raows | ueam | e § oata r SR Ly e o AeL0 coRuERs, 1
EASDMENTIEIAL A COUNTY SURVEYOR / ENGMEER WTH A 0K PiS.
T Jwre | am | me |1 wer 1+ Jonm]mer | wie [rew ll - 2 ZOMNO SETRACK REQLEEENERTS !




P -
| |L —————— b
f I 3
i ‘: 55 | 38
R [
- 1 -

: 54 !

Existmg Sheman Street Paving '
KMGSBURY HELS

REPLAT ONE

LEGEND

EEE3R  GENERAL OBLIGATION PAVING
3 SPECIALLY ASSESSED PAVING
=3 EXISTING PAVING

@+ —em PROPOSED STORM SEWER
oD PROPOSED DRY DETENTION BASIN
Y= PROPOSED BOX CULVERT

SR PROPOSED SIDEWALK

EXISTING SIDEWALX
13 1 34 [ s, U
| | | /_L 32 - ‘: / E Qv
1L BN\ VIl B :
I T T T T e Y i} i '
| CRCLE ll 3t i| ¥ [
s [ )
1 resERTTN_ 0 i '
s \—\/ S i ) ,"{ i
| B | 35 - i / ]
’- B8 T \\.’/ / !
1
.

o — ] M——

22000

L] 0
leh v SO0 -
VICINITY MAP

Il 3
H [
! ExsingPCSMPBasm  §
1] 13
i ]
L} 1}
; :
1
W, '

i ,
we | i } | KNGSBURY
;T // /r:;;“‘\-)
~ - 7
=~ we 1o ! /
55 F~ Ik~ /
S~ 1 K1 ~ - 1
/ ~a J “© ~ 7
=~ 7 1 g : /
! - IIL T~/
e S~
_‘ -, | ‘{
- - | | |0
\ I )
! | \ \ i
b B e
| \ N 7
! we o KRGSBURY
i RS \\\
\;— ——————— ) o \\
- 80 SR
\ \
51 | ' v
= ) et
———d el / J
o S
| ///: /{//
N ——
-~ -
CMARRCH T
- ]
_____ f ;
/
/
/
/
! :
/
/
!
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
k\
~ e
e = o E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC
p o EXHIBIT BAC' KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO @ » Plamning 8
s v - FiNAL STORM SEWER & PAVING o e
P o Enginesring Answers b it Y e
PSP v

e AT O KA AT AT RATIAS D24 PO .5 KT LTIt Py e A0 g




| | Vo= "
-—-j' —————— b . y N -
: 38 : - \l’
Fmm——— 4 . L
- (R GSERY 7o~
-,' 38 : [ HiLS \,"~\’ o
}__- | | 88 | g \\
- e IL“-— ! \
| 40 | | - \
}“-,\ I} ]
-d - L
! 41 !
ko ! /
/ ~~aJ / E
O SR S
c—_ - ! fomr —
e A Y I
~4
43 ! / s
S~ // _— e
~ v g
~, e
/ l/ ‘\ \

Legend

S f3 e PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (B Diameter Uniass Noted)

N

1y
<

.
~~

B

-

NS /
\\ /
Sy

“y
e

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

. :
wisl - L
o) - S, Bt
¥
T T
|t B |
B ) .| KRGSERY
/ r*“““~J
~—_/ s / 84 7
/ /
I ¢ ~o !
/ I/ T~ !
~J
/ / 83 7
I /
o ~—
4 1
T
Vo 8 J
\ \ pid
I \ pid
v s
\ v 1GSBURY
N
RIS
N\ \
\\ \
: \
—TTTTE O gumer e \
I Laramie Street \
8 | 1
/7 / ]
/> / ]
,/// // ’ 0 ’
A4 32 :
// ]
-7 i
/ !
// ]
/I 37 38 3 I
]
’ i
i
Cmarton et e —
1 I’
3 2 /
;ouel
~~ i
\\\ ______________
T o E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC
> D vers EXMIBIT BAD' KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO « Plannng o Serices
= | FINAL SANITARY SEWER Lo semsa ~ S

R

o MDRAOAL | K oUW PLATSIMTIA S 04 FON B8 4 RANTIA DA wen b s g




E & A CONSULTING GROUP
330 N. 117TH STREET, OMAHA, NE 88154

PHONE: {402) 895-4700
FAX:  (402) 895-3598

PROJECT: SID 275, KINGSBURY HILLS 248 LOTS
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION
DATE: 2/24/2015
ESTIMATED BY: WESTERGARD
PROJECT NO 2004 225 0608
ENTIRE SID 275, KINGSBURY HILLS EXHIBIT C-2, SHEET 1 OF 4
Notes' Compilation of costs to SID at ime of lsvy of special assaessments
Bold, Italiciized figures are projected
Construction Special General
Cost Assessment Obligation Relmbursable Total
Sanitary Sewer - Section I 134,591 270,985 8,208 277,282
Storm Sewer & Paving - Section V 227,910 171,695 224,212 395,008
Buffalo Outfall, (Sanitary Exterior) 914,271 0 0 1,202,238
Buffalo Ouifall - Residentlal 797,083
Buffalo Qutfall - Commercial 405,153
Sanitary, Paving & Storm Sec. | 1,299,426 607,049 1,898,620
San, Pave, Storm | - Residential 1,183,318
San, Pave, Storm [ - Commercial 108,261
Sanitary, Paving & Storm Sec. | - Residential 1] 61,897 -81,897 0
Storm & Paving - Sec. {l (114th St) 415,710 4} 524,869 853,049
Storm, Paving [l - County Reimbursable 171,480
Storm, Paving il - Commercial Reimbursable 166,700
Storm & Paving - Sec. It (114th St Rt Tum Lene 86,114 0 108,586 35,522 142,108
Storm Sewar and Paving - Section V 294,033 208,079 250,192 458,271
Water Distribution - Section | 626,083 88,914 871,480
Woater | - Residential 374,688
Water | - Commercial 33,647 364,234
Water Distribution - Section | 0 8,728 -6,728 0
Water Distibution - Section it 52,340 76,171 10,291 86,481
Water Distribution - Section Iil 77,302 116,881 116,981
Capilal Facifities - Phase | 302,829 227,169 129,196 356,385
Capital Facitities - Phase fl 20,250 12,542 12,542 25,083
Eleclrical Distnbution - Section | 91,500 148,888 (1] 146,688
Electrical Distribution - Section !l 43,260 124,268 o 121,268
Electrical Distribution - Section il 34,500 62,019 62,019
Park Acquisition 81,270 0 95,333 95,333
Park Construction 91,974 0 168,328 168,328
Other Payment in Lieu of G.O. from Commerclal -180,522
for Total payment of $1,116,609
Kingsbury Final Phase, 39 Lots(See Attached} 898,808 823,555 325,044 100,600 1,248,598
TOTALS £.692.148 4003885 2289,7068 2030173 8624080
YALUE
248 Units @ $210,000 = $51,860,000
G O. DEBT RATIO = $2,299,706 ! $ 51,680,000 = 4.45%




E & A CONSULTING GROUP
330 N. 117TH STREET, OMAHA, NE 68154

PHONE. (402) 8934700
FAX:  (402) 885-3588

[SOURCE & USE OF FUNDS l
PROJECT KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO ZONING: SF.Unils 39 LOTS

DEVELOPER: TORCZON

AREA (ACRES): 17.8

JURISDICTION: PAPILION

DATE. 02124115

ESTUMATED BY. WESTERGARD IEXHIBIT C-2, SHEET2OF 4 I

KINGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO (with bid prices as noted)

GRANITE | SPECIAL G.0
ITEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL | FALLSSID] ASSESS. NON-REIMB |
SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) Bid 141,002 197,403 197,403 0
PAVING(INTERIOR) Bid 189,544 265,361 230,629 34,732 |
WATER (INTERIOR) 84,400 118,160 118,180 0
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES RESIDENTIAL 4,657 5,123 2,561 2,661
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 52,650 65,813 85,813 0
INTERIOR STORM SEWER _Bid 105,450 147,630 4] 147,630
SHERMAN STREET CULVERT 192,097 240,121 100,000 0 140,121
PREVICUSLY LEVIED SPECIALS + INTEREST 129,005 208,088 208,988
TOTALS 898,805 $1,248,598 _ $100,000 $823,555 $ 325044
PER SINGLE FAMILY LOT $21.112

NOTES:

1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, LANDSCAPING

DEQ: COMISSIONS, MARKETING, BONDS, BUR.DING PERMIT FEES,

2) SOFT COSTS NOT INCLY! N A 5

TAXES, CLOSING COSTS, DEVELOPER FEES

3) VALUATION: 39 Units @

$230,000

= $8,970,000

4) GO DEBTRATIO = $ 325044 I

$ 8,970,000

TOTAL @& 100% § 8,970,000

= 3.62%




EXHIBIT C-2, SH.30F 4

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR)
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COSY
CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP 1 EA 1,189.00 1,189
CONSTRUCT 6° SANITARY SEWER PIPE 1392 LF 18.00 26,448
3 'CONSTRUCT 8 SANTARY SEWER PIPE 1,904 LF 20.50 39,032
4 CONSTRUCT 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 813 LF 2380 14,589
[ CONSTRUCT 54° 1 D_SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (16 EA} 178 VF 330.00 68,740
[ CONSTRUGT 10° DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION {1) 4 VE 251,00 4,004
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $141,002 |
NOTES:
1) TOTAL SID COSTS @ 40% - $197,403
[PROJECT PAVING {INTERIOR) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO, ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST.
1 REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER 25 LF 553 $138
p REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS 3 _EA 11.08 33
3 EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREPARATION) 1,845 cY 280 6,381 |
4 CONSTRUCT 7- CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L85) W/ INTEGRAL CURB 5,634 SY 2078 164,692
[ CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER 50 LF 774 387
CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER ) EA 7186 431
CONSTRUCT STREET SIGNS 3 EA 193 48 580
8 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 14 EA 187.95 2,631
o CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPE | 4 EA 00 8,000
10 CONSTRUGT CURB INLET, TYPE Il 3 EA 1,600.00 4,800 |
11 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET, TYPEIll 3 EA 500.00 4,500
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST. _§189.544 |
NOTES.
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $285 361
2)60. MEMS
Intersections 300 SY $12,499
Overwidih 0 sY
Sldewalks at Outiot Frontage 0 SF $0
STREET SIGNS 3 EACH 2813
1 &1 Curb Inlets 7 EACH $14,700
_IwelCublnels 3 EACH $6.720
G.0. TOTAL $34.732
[PROJECT: ELECTRICAL SERVICE ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
[] ELECTRICAL SERVICE SINGLE FAMILY 39 LOTS $1,350 00 $52,850 |
JOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $52,650 |
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COSTS W/26% - $65,813
|PROJECT: WATER {INTERIOR) I
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
INSTALL 10" WATER MAIl 1,050 LF 340 00 $42,000 |
2 INSTALL 8° WATER MAIN 800 LF 28,00 522400 |
3 10" GATE VALVE AND BOX 2 EACH _$1,20000 2,400 |
4 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX 2 EACH $1,800
) FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3 EACH $3,500 00 $10,600
8 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN 1 EAC —$1,600.00 $1,500
MISCELLANEOUS (+ 5%) 1 LS YK 4,000 |
JOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST. 384,400
NOTES:

1) TOTAL DISTRICY COST W/ 40% -

5118,160




[ExniBITC-2, SHEET40F4 | |
[PROJECT: CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES |
APPROX. UNIT
NO. TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES PER SUB, AGR. AMEND, 1 LS $4,657 00 $4.657
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $4.657
NOTES
1) TOTAL DISTRICT GOST W/ 10% - $5.123_SPECIAL ASSESS, GENERAL OBLIGATION
RESIDENTIAL $2,561 $2,561
IFROJECT: INTERIOR STORM SEWER ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE CoST
1 CONSTRUCT 15° STORM SEWER TAP 1 EA 43600 438
2 CONSTRUCT 36" STORM SEWER TAP 1 EA 1,084 00 1,084
2 CONSTRUCT 15° RGP, GLASS 1l 378 LF 3090 11,880
4 CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS Hl 84 LF 3360 822
F CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS ll 59 LF 45.15 2723
6 CONSTRUCT 30° RCP, CLASS i 720 F 62.20 45,344
3 CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, DO 01=1,350 333 LF 8180 27,239 |
8 CONSTRUCT 60" |D_STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1 EA) 7 VE 432,00 3,024
9 CONSTRUCT 72" 1L.D_STORM SEWER MANHOLE (1 EA) 7 VE 497 00 3,479
10 CONSTRUCT AREA INLET = TYPE 2 (4610} 2 EA 2,986 00 6,932
11 CONSTRUGT TEMPORARY HOPE INLET DIVERSION 3 EA 562 00 1,688
JOTAL ESTIMATED GONSTRUCTION GOST. $105,450
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRIGT COST W/ 40% - $147,630
Subiract over 48" Pipe Oifference $0
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION $147,830
[PROJECT. SHERMAN STREET CULVERT 1
APPROX. UNIT
NO. TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CLEARING AND GRUBHING, GENERAL 1 LS 2.000,00 2,000
2 EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 4974 cY 300 14,922
3 CONSTRUCT TWiN 8X8' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 128 LF 1,200.00 163,600 |
4 CONSTRUCT SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL 70 SF 3000 2,100
£ CONSTRUGT 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE (BLACK VINYL-COATED) 2156 \F 3500 7,525
INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B 15 AC 2,000 00 3,000
7 [INSTALL ROLLED ERQSION CONTROL, TYPE Il 1,800 SY 200 3,800 |
3 INSTALL SILT FENCE 650 LF 3.00 850
o TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 800 sY 400 3,200
TOTAL ESTIMAIED CONSTRUCTION COST: $102,007
NOTES:
) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 25% - $240,121

THE GRANITE FALLS SID 1S ALSO PROJECTED TO MAKE A $100,000 CONTRIBUTION TO THIS BOX CULVERT.




Legend

L] 20
F&‘—- —————  PROPGSED WATER MAN e
2
By EXISTING WATER MAN

-]

¥
f* \ \
wLsl o A
SE ), e

ERuAn  STREES
-

pAPRREE N

= | . E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC
Devigns! w1 e HIBI v 0 .

== | wn FALWATER xlmsauws REPLAT TWO Engineerng ¢ Planning @ Environmentaf & Fisid Services
S Lo Engineering Answers TN $7n e oo S

)

o | A 810 € DT ORRRC PLAT BABATIA & 9254 TN 14T CUwen o i oy




EXHIBIT “F-2”
PHASING EXHIBIT

Improvements and final platting for Kingsbury Hills Replat Two will be completed as a single phase per
Exhibit “A-2" — Final Plat.




A0S = 1hhe3
i

" 10
== =]
T w1000
. k]
n n
»
» n
" - n n
El
" a » 2 §
- - - N . o]
. n " - ® » )
" t ] et n
3 i ° o
. » 2 5 L - Y - !
1y ey [
VR . v L
- - ~ L PARK
« " - - e | e e | " " - . N -
" %‘Z » @ - - ﬁ - i “w »
wle|a= e |- s |- ° - - . * Bk -
» " \
£ * N
SHEFMAL
> . Q - -
. OPEN SPACE & * !
- TRAIL CORRIDOR N ~
g (OPPD EASEMENT) i . -
i alew|o] = -] ]
" ¥: i “ !
o t ]
7 ; = 17
i3
. N
» Q?W' iy
£ . .
OPEN SPACE & . N
DRAINAGE CHANNEL ; o -

I

P ) N E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC
L LA KNGSBURY HILLS REPLAT TWO Enginoering o Plannng @ Eovinmental & Fiekd Services
FeR—— Encinewring Arswers e et

oo __ 3 o ] ‘wew sacq cam




